

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : HOT MIX PATCHING, OPEN END, SOUTH, 2010

CALL ORDER : 002

CONTRACT ID : 30-066-02.01

COUNTIES : SUSSEX

LETTING DATE : 02/02/10

DISTRICT : M9

STATE/FEDERAL AID NO: 30-066-02

CONTRACT TIME : 365 CALENDAR DAYS

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :

TO BE DETERMINED

PROJECT (S) : 30-066-02

HOT MIX PATCHING, OPEN END, SOUTH, 2010

VENDOR RANKING : Contract was awarded on 02/24/10 to vendor A-DEL CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

RANK	VENDOR NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID	% OVER EST
0	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$ 815,870.00	161.6932%	100.0000%
1	A-DEL CONSTRUCTION CO., INC., 10 ADEL DRIVE, NEWARK, DE, 19702-1331	\$ 504,578.95	100.0000%	61.8455%
2	AMERICAN INFRASTRUCTURE-MD INC, PO BOX 278, FALLSTON, MD, 21047	\$ 555,555.00	110.1027%	68.0936%
3	MUMFORD & MILLER CONCRETE INC, 1005 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE, MIDDLETOWN, DE, 19709	\$ 673,520.00	133.4816%	82.5524%
4	GEORGE & LYNCH, INC., 150 LAFFERTY LANE, DOVER, DE, 19901	\$ 712,406.10	141.1882%	87.3186%
5	DAVID A BRAMBLE INC, P O BOX 419, CHESTERTOWN, MD, 21620	\$ 910,920.00	180.5307%	111.6501%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT		(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) A-DEL CONSTRUCTION CO INC		(2) AMERICAN INFRASTRUCTURE-MD INC	
ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 Category 0001							
0010 212001 UNDERCUT EXCAVATION, PATCHING	20.000 CY	50.00000	1000.00	45.00000	900.00	50.00000	1000.00
0020 302008 GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B, PATCHING	200.000 CY	80.00000	16000.00	71.00000	14200.00	50.00000	10000.00
0030 401532 PAVING SURCHARGE, ZONE 13	2000.000 TON	8.00000	16000.00	5.50000	11000.00	8.00000	16000.00
0040 401533 PAVING SURCHARGE, ZONE 14	2000.000 TON	8.00000	16000.00	3.00000	6000.00	8.00000	16000.00
0050 401665 SUPERPAVE, TYPE C HOT-MIX, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22, PATCHING	1800.000 TON	110.00000	198000.00	74.00000	133200.00	52.50000	94500.00
0060 401666 SUPERPAVE, TYPE B HOT-MIX, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22, PATCHING	2200.000 TON	100.00000	220000.00	68.00000	149600.00	47.00000	103400.00
0070 402000 HOT-MIX BITUMINOUS CONCRETE AND/OR COLD-LAID BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (TRM)	10.000 TON	150.00000	1500.00	125.00000	1250.00	50.00000	500.00
0080 406001 HOT-MIX PATCHING	48000.000 SYIN	3.00000	144000.00	0.75000	36000.00	4.60000	220800.00
0090 710001 ADJUSTING AND REPAIRING EXISTING DRAINAGE INLET	10.000 EACH	800.00000	8000.00	925.00000	9250.00	600.00000	6000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : HOT MIX PATCHING, OPEN END, SOUTH, 2010

CALL ORDER : 002

CONTRACT ID : 30-066-02.01

COUNTIES : SUSSEX

LETTING DATE : 02/02/10

DISTRICT : M9

			(0)		(1)		(2)	
			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		A-DEL CONSTRUCTION CO INC		AMERICAN INFRASTRUCTURE-MD IN	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0100 710002	ADJUSTING AND REPAIRING EXISTING MANHOL	10.000 EACH	800.00000	8000.00	800.00000	8000.00	500.00000	5000.00
0110 720527	PLASTIC DRUMS	250.000 EADY	2.50000	625.00	1.00000	250.00	1.00000	250.00
0120 732508	TOPSOIL, MODIFIED	40.000 TON	75.00000	3000.00	27.00000	1080.00	50.00000	2000.00
0130 734013	PERMANENT GRASS SEEDING, DRY GROUND	400.000 SY	3.00000	1200.00	2.00000	800.00	1.00000	400.00
0140 735534	SOIL RETENTION BLANKET MULCH, TYPE 4	400.000 SY	3.00000	1200.00	2.50000	1000.00	1.00000	400.00
0150 742502	FLAGGER, SUSSEX COUNTY, STATE	1200.000 HOUR	32.97000	39564.00	32.97000	39564.00	32.97000	39564.00
0160 742516	FLAGGER, SUSSEX COUNTY, STATE, OVERTIME	100.000 HOUR	47.81000	4781.00	47.81000	4781.00	47.81000	4781.00
0170 743003	ARROWPANELS, TYPE C	20.000 EADY	25.00000	500.00	35.00000	700.00	15.00000	300.00
0180 743525	TEMPORARY WARNING SIGNS	500.000 EADY	5.00000	2500.00	5.00000	2500.00	4.00000	2000.00
0190 743537	FURNISH AND MAINTAIN TRUCK-MOUNTED ATTENUATOR, TYPE II	20.000 EADY	200.00000	4000.00	125.00000	2500.00	145.00000	2900.00
0200 746774	SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION OF LOOP DETECTOR WIRE	150.000 LF	15.00000	2250.00	13.00000	1950.00	10.00000	1500.00
0210 748015	PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, SYMBOL/LEGEND ALKYD-THERMOPLAST IC	250.000 SF	15.00000	3750.00	5.50000	1375.00	5.00000	1250.00
0220 748502	RAISED/RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER	100.000 EACH	55.00000	5500.00	32.50000	3250.00	42.00000	4200.00
0230 748506	PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, EPOXY RESIN PAINT, 4"	6000.000 LF	3.00000	18000.00	2.15000	12900.00	0.55000	3300.00
0240 750000	ADJUST WATER VALVE BOXES	10.000 EACH	300.00000	3000.00	315.00000	3150.00	250.00000	2500.00
0250 761001	BUTT JOINTS, HOT MIX	100.000 SY	15.00000	1500.00	9.50000	950.00	10.00000	1000.00
0260 762001	SAW CUTTING, HOT MIX	12000.000 LF	3.00000	36000.00	1.10000	13200.00	0.25000	3000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS
FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : HOT MIX PATCHING, OPEN END, SOUTH, 2010

CALL ORDER : 002

CONTRACT ID : 30-066-02.01

COUNTIES : SUSSEX

LETTING DATE : 02/02/10

DISTRICT : M9

SET-ASIDE :

		(0)		(1)		(2)		
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		A-DEL CONSTRUCTION CO INC		AMERICAN INFRASTRUCTURE-MD IN		
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0270 763000	LUMP		40000.00000	40000.00	25228.95000	25228.95	7010.00000	7010.00
	INITIAL EXPENSE							
0280 763556	ROAD LOCATION MOBILIZATION, ZONE 13	4.000 EACH	2500.00000	10000.00	2500.00000	10000.00	750.00000	3000.00
0290 763557	ROAD LOCATION MOBILIZATION, ZONE 14	4.000 EACH	2500.00000	10000.00	2500.00000	10000.00	750.00000	3000.00
	SECTION TOTALS		\$	815,870.00	\$	504,578.95	\$	555,555.00
	CONTRACT TOTALS		\$	815,870.00	\$	504,578.95	\$	555,555.00
DBE GOALS			0	%		%		%

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : HOT MIX PATCHING, OPEN END, SOUTH, 2010

CALL ORDER : 002

CONTRACT ID : 30-066-02.01

COUNTIES : SUSSEX

LETTING DATE : 02/02/10

DISTRICT : M9

SET-ASIDE :

		(3)		(4)		(5)	
		MUMFORD & MILLER CONCRETE IN		GEORGE & LYNCH INC		DAVID A BRAMBLE INC	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
ITEM DESCRIPTION							
SECTION 0001 Category 0001							
0010 212001	20.000 CY	25.00000	500.00	40.00000	800.00	100.00000	2000.00
UNDERCUT EXCAVATION, PATCHING							
0020 302008	200.000 CY	69.00000	13800.00	84.70000	16940.00	90.00000	18000.00
GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B, PATCHING							
0030 401532	2000.000 TON	4.50000	9000.00	8.91000	17820.00	10.00000	20000.00
PAVING SURCHARGE, ZONE 13							
0040 401533	2000.000 TON	4.50000	9000.00	7.07000	14140.00	7.50000	15000.00
PAVING SURCHARGE, ZONE 14							
0050 401665	1800.000 TON	94.50000	170100.00	88.24000	158832.00	150.00000	270000.00
SUPERPAVE, TYPE C HOT-MIX, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22, PATCHING							
0060 401666	2200.000 TON	92.50000	203500.00	74.54000	163988.00	140.00000	308000.00
SUPERPAVE, TYPE B HOT-MIX, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22, PATCHING							
0070 402000	10.000 TON	135.00000	1350.00	144.00000	1440.00	200.00000	2000.00
HOT-MIX BITUMINOUS CONCRETE AND/OR COLD-LAID BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (TRM)							
0080 406001	48000.000 SYIN	3.00000	144000.00	3.16000	151680.00	2.50000	120000.00
HOT-MIX PATCHING							
0090 710001	10.000 EACH	535.00000	5350.00	976.00000	9760.00	500.00000	5000.00
ADJUSTING AND REPAIRING EXISTING DRAINAGE INLET							
0100 710002	10.000 EACH	255.00000	2550.00	901.00000	9010.00	500.00000	5000.00
ADJUSTING AND REPAIRING EXISTING MANHOL							
0110 720527	250.000 EADY	1.00000	250.00	0.61000	152.50	1.00000	250.00
PLASTIC DRUMS							
0120 732508	40.000 TON	40.00000	1600.00	63.40000	2536.00	25.00000	1000.00
TOPSOIL, MODIFIED							
0130 734013	400.000 SY	1.50000	600.00	3.54000	1416.00	1.00000	400.00
PERMANENT GRASS SEEDING, DRY GROUND							
0140 735534	400.000 SY	4.00000	1600.00	3.54000	1416.00	1.00000	400.00
SOIL RETENTION BLANKET MULCH, TYPE 4							
0150 742502	1200.000 HOUR	32.97000	39564.00	32.97000	39564.00	32.97000	39564.00
FLAGGER, SUSSEX COUNTY, STATE							
0160 742516	100.000 HOUR	47.81000	4781.00	47.81000	4781.00	47.81000	4781.00
FLAGGER, SUSSEX COUNTY, STATE, OVERTIME							

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : HOT MIX PATCHING, OPEN END, SOUTH, 2010

CALL ORDER : 002

CONTRACT ID : 30-066-02.01

COUNTIES : SUSSEX

LETTING DATE : 02/02/10

DISTRICT : M9

			(3)		(4)		(5)	
			MUMFORD & MILLER CONCRETE IN		GEORGE & LYNCH INC		DAVID A BRAMBLE INC	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0170 743003	20.000	EADY	20.00000	400.00	62.83000	1256.60	50.00000	1000.00
ARROWPANELS, TYPE C								
0180 743525	500.000	EADY	2.50000	1250.00	14.90000	7450.00	5.00000	2500.00
TEMPORARY WARNING SIGNS								
0190 743537	20.000	EADY	105.00000	2100.00	244.00000	4880.00	125.00000	2500.00
FURNISH AND MAINTAIN TRUCK-MOUNTED								
ATTENUATOR, TYPE II								
0200 746774	150.000	LF	13.00000	1950.00	17.30000	2595.00	15.00000	2250.00
SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION OF LOOP								
DETECTOR WIRE								
0210 748015	250.000	SF	5.50000	1375.00	7.34000	1835.00	5.50000	1375.00
PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING,								
SYMBOL/LEGEND ALKYD-THERMOPLAST IC								
0220 748502	100.000	EACH	33.00000	3300.00	46.20000	4620.00	33.00000	3300.00
RAISED/RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER								
0230 748506	6000.000	LF	1.25000	7500.00	0.75000	4500.00	2.50000	15000.00
PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, EPOXY								
RESIN PAINT, 4"								
0240 750000	10.000	EACH	200.00000	2000.00	275.00000	2750.00	300.00000	3000.00
ADJUST WATER VALVE BOXES								
0250 761001	100.000	SY	9.00000	900.00	12.84000	1284.00	20.00000	2000.00
BUTT JOINTS, HOT MIX								
0260 762001	12000.000	LF	1.10000	13200.00	2.98000	35760.00	0.05000	600.00
SAW CUTTING, HOT MIX								
0270 763000		LUMP	20000.00000	20000.00	44000.00000	44000.00	50000.00000	50000.00
INITIAL EXPENSE								
0280 763556	4.000	EACH	1500.00000	6000.00	900.00000	3600.00	2000.00000	8000.00
ROAD LOCATION MOBILIZATION, ZONE 13								
0290 763557	4.000	EACH	1500.00000	6000.00	900.00000	3600.00	2000.00000	8000.00
ROAD LOCATION MOBILIZATION, ZONE 14								
SECTION TOTALS			\$	673,520.00	\$	712,406.10	\$	910,920.00
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	673,520.00	\$	712,406.10	\$	910,920.00
DBE GOALS				%		%		%